

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 266 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 959 OF 2025

Akshay Dhiren Patel (plaintiff)PETITIONER

V/S

Shreya Sujana Valappil (defendant)RESPONDENT

Mr. Akshay Patel a/w Ms. Vaishali Kolas
for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Shreya Valappil for the Deffandant.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 6th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)